

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1295 Version: 1 Name: Sub-Contract With OUSD

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/20/2017 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard

Abatement District Board

On agenda: 7/18/2017 Final action: 7/18/2017

Title: Subject: Sub-Contract With OUSD

From: Human Servcies Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: 1) Enter Into A Sub-Contract With Oakland Unified School District To Receive State Funding In An Estimated Amount Of \$200,000 To Provide California General Child Care Services To Eligible Participants, Ages Birth To Three Years Old, Effective July 1, 2017 Through June 30, 2018; And 2) Accept And Appropriate Said

Funding

Sponsors: Human Services Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 86853 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/18/2017	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard Abatement District Board	Adopted	Pass
7/11/2017	1	*Life Enrichment Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
6/29/2017	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee		

Subject: Sub-Contract With OUSD

From: Human Servcies Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: 1) Enter Into A Sub-Contract With Oakland Unified School District To Receive State Funding In An Estimated Amount Of \$200,000 To Provide California General Child Care Services To Eligible Participants, Ages Birth To Three Years Old, Effective July 1, 2017 Through June 30, 2018; And 2) Accept And Appropriate Said Funding